By way of illustration, if a single family 
detached residence is constructed as a part of the Residential Project, the 
Developer’s contribution to the District for that unit will be calculated by 
multiplying the applicable SGR of .724 by Eighty Thousand Dollars 
($80,000), for a total of Fifty-Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and Twenty 
dollars ($57,920). The total Residential Fee as applied to all residences 
included in the Residential Project shall constitute the “Contribution”. 

ii. Senior Citizen Housing Fee: The greater of (a) the statutory school
impact fee applicable to Senior Citizen Housing in the amount in effect when